Registration for Senior Farmers Market Vouchers Begins May 7
Pierce County Human Services Aging and Disabilities Resources

o909

The Senior Farmers Market Nutrition Program provides low-income seniors with vouchers to
purchase produce from participating farmers markets and roadside stands. Registration begins
Monday, May 7. Registration continues until all vouchers are gone.

How is eligibility determined?

Eligible applicants must live in Pierce County and be:
e 60 yearsold or older (55+ for Native American or Native Alaskan)
e Able to pick up the vouchers in person (must have government-issued photo I.D.)
e Low-income (below 185% poverty level)

Household size Monthly income less than:
1 person $1,872

2 people $2,538
3 people $3,204

How do | register?

1. Call the Aging & Disability Resource Center (ADRC) during business hours.
ADRC Phone: (253) 798-4600 or 800-562-0332 | | Hours: 9:00 a.m. — 4:00 p.m., Monday — Friday

2. Speak with a case manager and provide information about your household size and income.
3. If determined eligible, select from the following dates and locations to pick up the vouchers.

Friday, June 1
Pierce County Human Services

3602 Pacific Ave, Suite 200, Tacoma

Saturday, June 9
Puyallup Activity Center
210 West Pioneer, Puyallup

Tuesday, June 12

Lakewood Farmers Market
Lakewood City Hall

6000 Main Street SW, Lakewood

Tuesday, June 19
Salvation Army/South Hill Senior Center
4009 9t St. SW, Puyallup

Tuesday, June 26
Pierce County Human Services
3602 Pacific Ave, Suite 200, Tacoma

Pierce County

Human Services

Tuesday, June 5
Graham Public Library
9202 224%™ St. E., Graham

Monday, June 11
Sumner Senior Center
15506 62" St. Ct. E., Sumner

Friday, June 15
Gig Harbor Public Library

4424 Point Fosdick Drive NW, Gig Harbor

Thursday, June 21

Sprinker Recreational Center

14824 C Street S, Tacoma

(Pacific Ave & 152" Street/Military Road)
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